

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON TH CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUI REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

Reviewed for Code Compliance Inspections Division Approved with Conditions

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBRO the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certific certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

| certificate holder in lieu of such endors | certai semen | in policies may require an e t(s). | | | itement on t | his certific Date: | 1/14 | |
|---|-------------------|---|------------------|--|---|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| | | | | NAME: Daini garnear | | | | |
| Cross Insurance-Portland | | | | PHONE (A/C, No, Exil): (207) 780-1677 FAX (A/C, No): (207) 780-6377 E-MAIL ADDRESS: squintal@crossagency.com | | | | |
| 2331 Congress Street | | | ADDRE | _{ss:} squint | al@crossa | gency.com | | |
| Portland ME 04: | 102 | | Diction | | | RDING COVERAGE | NAIC# | |
| INSURED A & W Foods, LLC | | | | INSURER A :Liberty Mutual INSURER B : | | | | |
| DBA Ebb & Flow Restaurant | | | | | | | | |
| c/o Nova Seafood | | | | INSURER C: | | | | |
| 555 Commercial St. | | | | | | | | |
| Portland ME 04101 | | | INSURER E: | | | | | |
| COVERAGES CERT | TIFICA | ATE NUMBER;CL1471614 | 1380 | | | REVISION NUMBER: | | |
| THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY FEXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH INST. | PERTAI POLICI | MENT, TERM OR CONDITION IN, THE INSURANCE AFFORD IES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVI | DED BY | Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY | O THE INSUR FOR OTHER S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS | ED NAMED ABOVE FOR TH DOCUMENT WITH RESPEC | | |
| INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE GENERAL LIABILITY | ADDLISU INSR W | VD POLICY NUMBER | | POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY) | POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) | LIMITS | | |
| X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY A CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR | х | BINDERPKG | | 5/20/2014 | 6/20/2015 | EACH OCCURRENCE S DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) S MED EXP (Any one person) \$ | 100,000 | |
| | | | 1 | | | PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ | | |
| | | | | | | GENERAL AGGREGATE S | | |
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | ļ | | | | | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ | | |
| X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC | | | | | | \$ | | |
| AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY | | | | | | COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ | | |
| AUTOS AUTOS | | | | | | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ | | |
| HIRED AUTOS AUTOS | | | İ | | | PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ | | |
| UMBRELLA LIAB GROUP | _ | | | | | \$ | | |
| Everentian | | |] | | | EACH OCCURRENCE \$ | | |
| CLAIMO-MADE | | | ļ | | | AGGREGATE \$ | | |
| DED RETENTION\$ WORKERS COMPENSATION | | | | | | s | | |
| AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE | İ | | 1 | | | WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER | | |
| OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? | 1/A | | | J |] | E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ | | |
| If yes describe under | | | | |] | E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ | | |
| DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below | + | | | | | E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE Certificate holder is also an exclusionary endorsements and | augr | cionai insured with | Schedule Tesp | , if more space i ect to g | s required) eneral li | ability. Refer to | policy for | |
| CEDTICICATE UOI DED | | | | | | | | |
| CERTIFICATE HOLDER | | | | CANCELLATION | | | | |
| , | | | | SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. | | | | |
| | | | | Sunny Quintal/SQ1 Sunny &. Quintal | | | | |

Better Letter HAND PAINTED SIGNS

Client: Ebb & Flow Location: 100 Commercial St.

Demensions: 30''x37.5''x0.75'' Material:
Medium Density Overlay
Elastrometric Sealant
Enamel Paint
and Powder Coated Steel

Install: going into pre existing holes in the building





Soley Wharf LLC 100 Commercial Street Portland, ME 04101

Date: ______

September 16, 2014

City of Portland Portland, ME

RE: A&W Foods, LLC 100 Commercial Street Portland, ME 04101

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter shall serve as permission from Soley Wharf, LLC (Landlord) to A&W Foods, LLC (Tenant) for the attached exterior sign from Better Letter Hand Painted Signs.

Yours truly,

Todd L. Dominski (Owners Authorized Representative)



Signage / Awning Permit Application



If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or any other charges on an payment arrangement MUST be made before permits are accepted.

| SURGAN SU |
|--|
| Reviewed for Code Compliance Inspections Division Approved with Conditions |

| Toggti/A I I | | Inspections Division Approved with Conditions |
|--|--|---|
| Location/Address: 100 COMN | ercial Street | |
| Tax Assessor's Chart/Block/Lot (CBL) | OWNER Name/Address: | Date: 10/21/14 |
| Chart: Block: Lot: | Name: Solely Whait, LLC | Telephone: 201-175-2252 |
| 636 - C001-00 | Address: 100 Commercial St | |
| | Portland, ME OHIQ | E-Mail: tdoMinskie cartboom |
| LEASEE/BUYER Info (if Applicable) | CONTRACTOR | Total S.F. signage \$ 15.62 |
| Name: AD W FOODS, LLC | Name: WIN SCALS | (Sq Ft = 7.8k \$2.00) |
| Address: 100 Commercial St | Address: | SF + \$30 Fee: \$ 30 |
| -POYMAND WE OULD | | Historic (\$75): \$ 15 |
| Phone: | Phone: 215. 813-14852 | Awning Fee: \$ |
| E-Mail: WlauvRAY@ GMai Lov | ME-Mail: Willesears Comail. com | Awining Fee. 5 |
| Awning Fee = Cos | Phone: 215. 813-10852 ME-Mail: Will c scars e gmail. com st of Work: \$ (\$25/first \$1000; \$11 each additional \$1000) | D) TOTAL FEE: \$ 120.62 |
| | | |
| Address 100 Canaday Cicil S | tis ready: Name: William D'Auway Portland, ME 04101 | Phone: 99.417. 1798 |
| Tradicus 100 CONTINIENDINI 31 | roviland, DIC OGIDI | E-Mail: wdauvray e mail. co |
| Tenant/allocated building space frontag | e (in feet): Length: 74 | 1 |
| Lot frontage (in feet): | te (in feet): Length: 74 Height: Single Tenant or Multi-Tenant Lot: MUK | |
| | *************************************** | |
| Current Specific Use: | <u>i restaurant</u> | |
| Il vacant, what was prior use: MI ser | nu restaurant | |
| Proposed Use: Full SEXVICE | " lithulpat | |
| Information on proposed sign(s) | | |
| Freestanding (e.g. pole) sign? BLDG Wall Sign (attached to bldg.)? | YES NO Dimensions proposed: | sf); Height from grade:sf |
| bebo wan biga (anached to bidg.)? | YES NO Dimensions proposed: 1,81 s | f |
| Proposed Awning: | YES NO If yes, is awning backlit? YES | NOT |
| Heigth of awning Length | or awning Denth of awning | INOL |
| Is there any communication, message, trademar | k or symbol on it? YES NO | |
| If yes, total square footage of panels with comm | nunication, message, trademark or symbol on it: | sf |
| Information on <u>existing and previously p</u> | ermitted signager | |
| Freestanding (e.g. pole) sign? | YES NO Dimensions proposed: ft X | A. TI'LLO |
| BLDG Wall Sign (attached to bldg.)? | YES NON Dimensions proposed NA A V. | ft; Height from grade: |
| Awning? YES NO v total sq ft of pan | cls with communication on it: | <u>v</u> 11 |
| | | |
| A site sketch and building sketch snowing ex Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage | actly where existing and proposed signage is located MUS | ST be provided. |
| | | |
| Please submit all information outlined in the | Sign/Awning Application Checklist. Failure to do so may | result in the denial of your permit. |
| In order to be sure the City fully understands the full s | scope of the project, the Planning and Development Description | 700 |
| | on-line at <u>WWW.PORTLANDMAINE.GOV</u> , stop by the Building In: | request additional information prior to the spections Office, room 315 City Hall, or call |
| 207-874-8703. | | granding of tan |
| hereby certify I am the Owner of record of the name. | d property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work | |
| | | |
| 11 is issued, I certify that the Coue Official 3 | uginoi izea representative shall have the authority to enter all areas | covered by this permit at any reasonable |
| nour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable | th this permit. | -7 F at any reasonable |
| Sign atoms of A. G. W. | | |
| Signature of Applicant: | Date: | 9/17/214 |
| Revised 07/2014 This is NOT a permit; y | ou may not commence ANY work until the nermit is issued | 1/1/2/ |